

Advocating Open Space Preservation and Public Trails

On October 6, 2009 at 6:00 PM a Public Opening and Reading of Sealed Bids for the Silverado Community Center Solar Panel Project was held as advertised at the Silverado Community Center, 27641 Silverado Canyon Road, Silverado, CA 92676.

Those in attendance were:

Robert Hunt, SMRPD Board President Phil McWilliams, SMRPD Grants Manager and Project Manager Bev Mileham, SMRPD Administrative Assistant

No bidders nor members of the public were present. The following bids were opened and announced in the order shown:

- (1) Empire Solar Solutions: \$24,950 before rebate, \$19,122 after rebate.
- (2) Solar Horizons CC: \$19,400 with no rebate details.
- (3) FPV Electrical Company: \$25,750 with no rebate details.
- (4) Champion Electric Inc.: \$26,263 with no rebate details.
- (5) Baker Electric Solar: \$26,981 before rebate, \$20,332 after rebate.
- (6) Progressive Power Group Inc.: \$22,256 before rebate, \$17,506 after rebate.

The bid packages will now be analyzed by the Project Manager and a report submitted to the Board for consideration. The Board will award the contract in Open Session at the SMRPD Regular Board Meeting of October 27, 2009, 7:00 PM, at the Silverado Community Center, 27641 Silverado Canyon Road, Silverado, CA 92676

This report is a public document and a copy will be provided to all who so request. It can be downloaded from the SMRPD website in PDF format at:

http://www.smrpd.org/images/10-06-09SolarPanelBids.pdf

The District's mailing address is SMRPD, P.O. Box 8, Silverado, CA 92676.

A phone message can be left at 1-714-649-2850.

Project Manager McWilliams can be contacted by email at phil.osophy@cox.net

This concludes the Sealed Bids Report for the Silverado Community Center Solar Panel Project.